investigations, issue cease and desist orders, and share evidence 

with the Attorney General. 

D.  Any out-of-state retailer in violation of the provisions of 

this act may be subject to the greater of: 

1.  A civil penalty not less than Five Thousand Dollars 

($5,000.00) and not more than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00) per violation; or 

2.  Treble damages equivalent to the retail value of the 

alcoholic beverages shipped. 

E.  Each shipment shall constitute a separate violation of this 

section. 

F.  Prior to initiating civil action, the Attorney General or